Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Abic Biological Labor stories Ltd		
Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3 Hayetzira 5t.		
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2008 and December 31, 2008			
Assignment Merger	City: Beit Shemesh		
Security Agreement Change of Name	· -		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Israel Zip; 99100		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
•	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
U. S. Application No. 60/150,514, filed August 24, 1999	U.S. Patent No. 6,541,001, issued April 1, 2003; U.S. Patent No. 6,592,869, issued July 15, 2003; and U.S. Patent No. 7,192,588, issued March 20, 2007		
Additional กนmbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John P. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00		
Internal Address:			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	Enclosed		
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: New YorkZip: 10112			
Phone Number: 212-278-0400	Deposit Account Number 03-3125		
Fax Number: <u>212-391-0525</u>	Deposit Account Number 03-3125		
Email Address: ggershik@cooperdunham.com	Authorized User Name_Gary J. Gershik		
9. Signature: Lower A	January 14, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Gary J. Gershik/Reg. No. 39,992	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, atrachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alekandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket 2609/60067 JPW/GJG/ML (Teva Ref. 3537)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd., having a principle place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O.B 3190, Petach-Tikva, 49131, Israel, is an assignce of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of an assignment of rights from inventors of the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd., having a principal place of business at 3 Hayetzira St., Beit Shemesh, Israel, 99100, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. hereby assigns and transfers to Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd. and their lawful successors and assigns.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. (Assign	or)
Ву:	By: ///, U
Printed Name: Wekurah Livoch	Printed Name: Uzi Karniel
Title: General Patent Counsel	Title: General Counsel & Corporate Serveni
Date: 31. 12. 2008	Date: 31, 12, 2008
Witness:	Witness:
Juran She [signature]	Vuran Lie [signature]
Vivian Saha [printed name]	Vivian Sha [printed name]
<u>5 19452 St. [address]</u>	<u>S & sal St. [address]</u>
<u>Petach Tikua, Israel</u>	<u>Pertuch Teknas Lavael</u>
Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd. (Assignee)	ereby accepts this assignment.
By:	By:
By:Printed Name:	By: Printed Name:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
By: Printed Name: Title: Date:	Printed Name:
Printed Name: Title:	Printed Name:
Printed Name: Title: Date:	Printed Name: Title: Date: Witness:
Printed Name: Title: Date: Witness:	Printed Name: Title: Date:
Printed Name: Title: Date: Witness:[signature]	Printed Name:

Docket 260!/60067 JPW/GJG/ML (Teva Ref. 3537)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmacentical Industries, Ltd., having a principle place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O.B 3190, Petach-Tikva, 49131, Israel, is an assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of an assignment of rights from inventors of the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd., having a principal place of business at 3 Hayetzira St., Beit Shemesh, Israel, 99100, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. hereby assigns and transfers to Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Abic Blological Laboratories Ltd. and their lawful successors and assigns.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. (Assignor)

Ву:	Ву:
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:
Witness: [signature]	Witness: [signature]
[printed name] [address]	[signature] [printed name] [address]
Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd. (Assignee) By:	By: Printed Name: Title: Date: Witness: [signature] [printed name] [address]

Docket 2609/60067 JPW/GJG/ML (Teva Ref. 3537)

+212 391 0525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd., having a principle place of business at 5 Basel Street, P.O.B 3190, Petach-Tikva, 49131, Israel, is an assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of an assignment of rights from inventors of the Patent Applications identified in Schedule A (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd., having a principal place of business at 3 Hayetzira St., Beit Shemesh, Israel, 99100, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Teva Pharmacentical Industries, Ltd. hereby assigns and transfers to Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

Teva Pharmacentical Industries, Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Able Blological Laboratories Ltd. and their lawful successors and assigns.

Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. (Assignor)

ву;		By:	
By: Printed Name: Title:		By:Printed Name: Title:	
Witness:	signature] printed name] address]	Witness:	[-11
Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd. (Assignee) By: Arner (-1NGCR Title: Rand MANAGEL Date: 12 12 0 Witness: [signature]		By:Printed Name:	
Witness:		Date: Witness:	<u> </u>

Docket 2609/60067 JPW/GJG/ML (Teva Ref. 3537)

Schedule A – Docket 2609/60067 (Teva Ref. 3537) to Asssignment from Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. to Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd.

I United States

Country	Application/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
US	60/150,514	August 24, 1999
ÜS	6,541,001 B1	April 1, 2003
US	6,592,869 B2	July 15, 2003
US	7,192,588 B2	March 20, 2007

II Countries other than the United States

Country	Application/Patent No.	Filing/Grant Date
PCT	PCT/US00/22929	August 21, 2000
PCT	PCT/US02/06385	February 28, 2002
Brazil	P10014142-9	August 21, 2000
China	ZL 00814447.8	July 30, 2008
EPO	955789.3	August 21, 2000
EPO-Hong Kong	2108510.2	August 21, 2000
Japan	2001-518034	August 21, 2000
Mexico	PA/a/2002/001891	August 21, 2000
Russian Federation	2277905	June 20, 2000
South Africa	2002/1816	May 28, 2003
EPO	2733085.1	February 28, 2002
Hungary	P 05 00993	February 28, 2002
India	202366	December 29, 2006
<u>I</u> ndia	448/DEL/2004	March 15, 2004
India	1715/DELNP/2006	March 29, 2006
Indonesia	W-00 2003 01872	February 28, 2002
lsrael	157609	February 28, 2002
South Africa	2003/6573	October 25, 2006

COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, NEW YORK, NEW YORK TOTTZ TELEPHONE: (212) 278-0400

IVAN S. KAVRUKOV
METER D. MURRAY
WILLIAM E. PELTON
ERIG D. KIRSCH
GARY J. ÇERSHIK
RODERT T. MALDONADO
RICHARD F. JAWORSKI
TONIA A. SAYOUR
HINDY DYM
LETITIA A. DEGRASSE*
JENNIFER RAK
GINDY S. SHU

NORMAN M. ZIVIN
JOHN P WHITE
ROBERT D. KATZ
HAUL TENS
WENDY E. MILLER
RICHARD S. MILNER
BRIAN J. AMÓB
GREGORY J. CARBO
MIN I"MICHAEL") LIN
ENYINNATA V. OBI"
LENH MONG

FACSIMILE: (212) 391-0525 (212) 391-0526 (212) 391-0630

OF COUNSEL CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM

SCIENTIFIC ADVISORS

LACK ROSA, PH.D.

LUIS MUNIZ, PH D.

RAYMOND CHUNG, PH D.

REGISTERED PATENT AGENTS ANDREW CHUNG, B.E. ELISA Y. KIM, B.A.

FQUNDED (887 www.cooperdunham.com

*NEW YOUR STATE BAR APMISSION PENDING

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES

COMPANY/FIRM : USPTO / Assignment Recordation Services

FROM : Gary J. Gershik/ML _______

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER PAGE: 6_

DATE : _ January 14, 2009 _____ TIME:

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL BACK AS SOON AS POSSIBLE TO (212) 278-0400.

MESSAGE:

RECORDED: 01/14/2009

PTO-1595 Form Cover Sheet requesting recordation of Assignment in connection with Patent Nos: 6,541,001, 6,592,869 and 7,192,588 from Teva Pharmaceutical Industries, Ltd. to Abic Biological Laboratories Ltd.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION IS INTENDED SOLELY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE. THIS TRANSMISSION MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION CONTAINING INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT A DESIGNATED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO A DESIGNATED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, OR IF UPON READING THIS DOCUMENT YOU HAVE REASON TO BELIEVE THAT THE DOCUMENT WAS INADVERTENTLY SENT TO YOU, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY COLLECT TELEPHONE CALL AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.